was issued to the Appellant to show cause with following proposals:

The goods having assessable value of 46,44,6041- covered under Bil1s

(3Iq

A

IE

I

of Entry as detailed herein above, should be confiscated under Section

f 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

The differential duty worked out to 1,50,717/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen Only) for Bills of Entry as detailed

herein above, should be recovered under Section 28 (4) ofthe Customs

Act, 1962 along with applicable interest thereon as per Section 28AA of

the Customs Act, 1962, as applicable;

Penaity should be imposed upon them under Section 114A of the

[...]

Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest thereon as per

Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

Since the goods were not available for confiscation, he refrained from

imposing a redemption fine on the appellant under section 125 of the

Customs Act, 1962.

He imposed a penalty of Rs. 1,50,717/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen Only) on the importer under

Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962

lll

2.s

order:

1V

I

rll.

3. Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the Appellant has filed the

present appeals wherein they have submitted grounds which are as under:-

3.1 The appellant would like to emphasize the fact that SCN as well as